

## Jakson Group Unveils Cutting-Edge CPCB IV+ Compliant Gensets, in Bihar

**Patna, 10<sup>th</sup> July 2024:** Jakson Group, a leader in energy and infrastructure solutions and one of the leading Genset Original Equipment Manufacturer (GOEM), brings its next-generation CPCB IV+ compliant gensets to Patna, Bihar. This state-of-the-art product introduces cutting-edge features, setting new benchmarks for excellence and innovation in the power generation sector.

Jakson Group's CPCB IV+ gensets are poised to redefine excellence in the power backup industry. These gensets are powered by Cummins engines which are CPCB IV compliant and were launched by Cummins on July 5th, 2023.

Jakson Group's next generation gensets offer a winning combination of performance and efficiency. Experience significant cost savings thanks to enhanced fuel efficiency, while minimizing your environmental impact through cleaner operation. Backed by Jakson Group's 77+ years of experience, these gensets deliver superior reliability you can count on. Their compact design and impressive load capacity provide flexible installation options without sacrificing power output.

Mr. Sameer Gupta, Chairman & Managing Director of Jakson Group, emphasizing the company's commitment to sustainable energy solutions said "We are thrilled to introduce our next generation gensets in Patna, Bihar. This innovation ensures consistent and reliable power for critical infrastructure like hospitals and factories. But our vision extends beyond immediate needs. We are committed to developing solutions that meet evolving customer demands while safeguarding the environment. This launch signifies another step towards a future powered by reliable and sustainable energy."

Mr. Gagan Chanana, CEO & Jt. MD, Jakson Distributed Energy Business, stated, "The introduction of our CPCB IV+ Compliant Genset to Patna exemplifies our dedication to delivering superior power solutions. This innovative product boasts cutting-edge features and unmatched performance, empowering our customers with dependable, efficient, and eco-friendly power generation."

Designed to operate under extreme conditions, the new genset exceeds reliability expectations with innovations like a next-generation remote monitoring system, an advanced engine control module, and precise fuel and level sensors. Enhanced safety features and a low total cost of ownership further establish its market superiority, making it an ideal choice for diverse operational needs.

## **Key technological innovation:**

- Next-gen remote monitoring, allowing real-time monitoring from anywhere
- Audio-visual alarm to enhance safety and reliability
- Fuel and DEF (Diesel Exhaust Fluid) level sensors, ensuring accurate monitoring of fuel and diesel exhaust fluid levels
- Audio-visual alarm to indicate major faults, enhancing safety and reliability
- Lowest total cost of ownership with better fuel efficiency and extended oil and filter change intervals, maximizing cost-effectiveness for users

Jakson Group's national footprint continues to grow with the introduction of the CPCB IV+ Genset in Patna, Bihar. This expansion follows a successful launch pan-India further solidifying Jakson Group's commitment to innovation and nationwide availability. These next generation gensets seamlessly blend cutting-edge technology with Jakson Group's established legacy of excellence. As industries navigate ever-changing landscapes, Jakson Group remains a frontrunner, pushing the boundaries of energy solutions. These innovative gensets redefine the standards for future power generation, empowering customers not just in Patna, but globally.



## **About Jakson Group**

Established in the year 1947, the Jakson Group has evolved from specializing in Diesel Generator Manufacturing to becoming a multifaceted Energy Solutions provider. The company's prowess encompasses Distributed Energy, Solar Power, Eco-friendly Energy sources, Alternative Fuels, and high-tech Energy Storage Systems, as well as Renewable, Civil, and Infrastructure EPC services. The Company has an extensive presence throughout India with 5 manufacturing facilities, 30+ Sales Offices, 7 international offices and a wide network of channel partners and dealers making it one of the top 10 energy companies in India. The company, with around 2500 employees, focuses on offering high-quality products and value-driven solutions. Drawing from extensive expertise in the Energy Industry, it serves more than 75,000 loyal customers. For more information on the Company, please visit <a href="https://www.jakson.com">www.jakson.com</a>

## For media enquiries:

Mr. Sanjay Gupta
Chief Business Officer
Corporate Communication
Jakson Limited
Jakson Limited
T: +91-9650522118
T: +91-8130073430
E: sanjay.gupta@jakson.com
E: shivam.kumar1@jakson.com